Translation of Announcement No. 8 – 2021 to Nasdaq Copenhagen



DANSKE BANK GLOSTRUP KONTONR. 4440 137040 CVR-NR. 58 21 06 17

16 June 2021

Major Shareholder Announcement

Today, Brødrene A & O Johansen A/S has received the following major shareholder announcement:

"BI Asset Management Fondsmæglerselskab A/S is the asset manager of the legal entities mentioned below, and per arrangement BIAM is entitled to exercise the voting rights:

Investeringsforeningen Bankinvest, Danske Aktier Akk. KL Kapitalforeningen Bankinvest Select, Small Cap Danske Aktier KL Investeringsforeningen Bankinvest, Danske Aktier KL Kapitalforeningen Investin Pro, Danske Aktier.

It is hereby announced that as of 31 May 2021 the legal entities hold a total of less than 5% of the nominal share capital in Brødrene A & O Johansen A/S.

As of 15 June 2021, the total holding of preference shares (ISIN DK0060803831) is 134,989 shares corresponding to a nominal share capital of DKK 1,349,890 of a total nominal share capital of DKK 28,000,000. The total nominal share capital corresponds to 4.82%.

As of 15 June 2021, the number of voting rights is 134,989, corresponding to 1.71% of the total voting rights.

This announcement is made pursuant to the provisions of the Danish Capital Markets Act and the Danish Executive Order on Major Shareholders."

Kind regards

BRØDRENE A & O JOHANSEN A/S

Niels A. Johansen CEO

Henning Dyremose Chairman of the Board